Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



GREENTECH TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

綠科科技國際有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00195)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Greentech Technology International Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the address of Suntera (Cayman) Limited, the Cayman Islands Share Registrar of the Company, has been changed from "Royal Bank House – 3rd Floor, 24 Shedden Road, P.O. Box 1586, Grand Cayman, KY1-1110, Cayman Islands" to "Suite 3204, Unit 2A, Block 3, Building D, P.O. Box 1586, Gardenia Court, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, KY1-1100, Cayman Islands" with effect from 1 March, 2021.

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By the order of the Board Greentech Technology International Limited Tan Sri Dato' KOO Yuen Kim P.S.M., D.P.T.J. J.P Chairman

Hong Kong, 1 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises five executive directors, namely, Tan Sri Dato' KOO Yuen Kim P.S.M., D.P.T.J. J.P (Mr. HSU Jing-Sheng as his alternate), Ms. XIE Yue, Mr. HSU Jing-Sheng, Mr. WANG Chuanhu and Mr. SIM Tze Jye; and three independent non-executive directors, namely, Datin Sri LIM Mooi Lang, Mr. KIM Wooryang and Ms. PENG Wenting.

Website: http://www.green-technology.com.hk